# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PULSE MEMS ApS	07/30/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EPCOS PTE LTD
Street Address:	166 Kallang Way
City:	Singapore
State/Country:	SINGAPORE
Postal Code:	349249

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7142682
Patent Number:	RE40781
Application Number:	11657806
Patent Number:	7792315
Application Number:	11320612
Patent Number:	7447323

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 3124253909

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3124253900

Email: kleung@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Nixon Peabody LLP
Address Line 1: 300 S. Riverside Plaza

Address Line 2: 16th Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 037343-000037USC1

REEL: 029966 FRAME: 0907

74/12682

CH \$240.00

502262191

PATENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Justin D. Swindells		
Total Attachments: 2 source=P_20121129135751#page1.tif source=P_20121129135751#page2.tif			

PATENT REEL: 029966 FRAME: 0908

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Pulse MEMS ApS, a Danish corporation doing business at Horsens, Denmark is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents and applications indicated on the list attached hereto (1 page), and the inventions therein described.

AND WHEREAS, EPCOS PTE LTD, an Singaporian corporation who have their principal place of business at 166 Kallang Way, Singapore 349249 is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the attached U.S. applications and U.S. patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of a contract between said two corporations and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, Pulse MEMS ApS has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said EPCOS PTE LTD, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said inventions as fully set forth and described in the:

U.S. applications/patents indicated on the list attached hereto and any and all
divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patents of the United
States which may be granted therefor, and any and all reissues of the Letters
Patents;

the same to be held and enjoyed by the said EPCOS PTE LTD, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents have been or may be granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the said Pulse MEMS ApS, had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

by: Drew A. mover Date: 30 JULY 2012 for Pulse MEMS Aps / Position within the company: CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD

For the receiving party:

by: CEO Lino Poh Tin Date:

Go Eleanor Den

for: EPCOS PTE LTD / Position within the company:

# List of patents/applications Assignment from Pulse MEMS ApS to EPCOS PTE LTD

Client Ref.			Application No.	Patent No.	Registered Owner
P2009,0429	us	E	10/326,208	7,142,682	SONION MEMS A/S
P2009,0387		E1	11/502,577	RE40,781	SONION MEMS
P2009,0405		N	11/657,806		SONION MEMS A/S
P2009,0429		E1	11/605,095	7,792,315	SONION MEMS A/S
P2009,0432		E4	11/320,612		SONION MEMS
P2009,0432		E5	11/783,818	7,447,323	SONION MEMS A/S

PATENT REEL: 029966 FRAME: 0910

**RECORDED: 03/11/2013**